D4DH
2
Safety-Door Hinge Switch
Head Can Be Mounted in Four
Directions for Flexibility
H The switch contact is opened by a positive
opening mechanism (NC contacts only).
The EN-approved positive opening

E
c
Ordering Information
J MODEL NUMBER LEGEND
D4DH-jjj
1 2 3
1. Conduit Size/Type
1: Pg13.5 (1-conduit, European type)
2: G1/2 (1-conduit, Japanese type)
3: 1/2-14NPT (1-conduit, North American type)
5: Pg13.5 (2-conduit, European type)
6: G1/2 (2-conduit, Japanese type)
2. Built-in Switch
5: 1NC/1NO (Slow-action)
A: 2NC (Slow-action)
3. Actuator
AS: Shaft
BC: Arm lever (mounted upward in the center position)
D4DH
3
J SWITCHES
Description Part number
Actuator Conduit size/type 1NC/1NO (see note) 2NC (see note)
Shaft 1-conduit Pg13.5 (European type) D4DH-15AS D4DH-1AAS
G1/2 (Japanese type) D4DH-25AS D4DH-2AAS
1/2-14NPT (North American type) D4DH-35AS D4DH-3AAS
2-conduit Pg13.5 (European type) D4DH-55AS D4DH-5AAS
G1/2 (Japanese type) D4DH-65AS D4DH-6AAS
Arm lever 1-conduit Pg13.5 (European type) D4DH-15BC D4DH-1ABC
G1/2 (Japanese type) D4DH-25BC D4DH-2ABC
1/2-14NPT (North American type) D4DH-35BC D4DH-3ABC
2-conduit Pg13.5 (European type) D4DH-55BC D4DH-5ABC
G1/2 (Japanese type) D4DH-65BC D4DH-6ABC
Note: All models have slow-action contacts with approved positive opening mechanisms on NC contacts only.
Specifications
J APPROVED STANDARD RATINGS
TÜV (EN60947-5-1)
Utilization category AC-15
Rated operating current (Ie) 2 A
Rated operating voltage (Ue) 400 V
Note: Use a 10-A fuse type gI or gG as a short-circuit protective device that conforms to IEC269.
UL (UL508/CSA C22.2 No. 14)
A600
Rated voltage Carry current Current Volt-amperesg y
Make Break Make Break
120 VAC 10 A 60 A 6 A 7,200 VA 720 VA
240 VAC 30 A 3 A
,
480 VAC 15 A 1.5 A
600 VAC 12 A 1.2 A
D4DH
4
J CHARACTERISTICS
Enclosure rating (see note 1) IP65 (EN60947-5-1)
Life expectancy (see note 2) Mechanical: 1,000,000 times min.